KINK COUNSELING INFORMED CONSENT

Kink Counseling is an opportunity to discuss your curiosities, concerns, and questions about consensual BDSM (bondage, discipline, sado-masochism) in a private and confidential setting. It is designed to help individuals, couples, and multi-partner relationships develop a positive relationship to their desire, as well as the skills and resources necessary to manifest a healthy expression of this desire in solo and interpersonal play. Kink Counseling is goal-oriented and strategy-focused: My aim is to listen carefully to your current situation and work with you collaboratively on here-and-now solutions to your kink concerns. Kink Counseling is client-centered, scheduled at intervals that suit your needs and schedule, and may be short- or long-term depending on your preferences.

Kink Counseling is not psychotherapy, and is not intended to diagnose or treat any mental illness as designated by the American Psychiatric Association. By signing this form, you are acknowledging that you are seeking consultation services for educational purposes only, and that you understand that I am not offering psychological, medical, or legal services. If you are seeking medical or psychotherapeutic intervention, referrals to kink aware professionals can be found on the National Coalition for Sexual Freedom website.

All information provided in consultation with regard to BDSM technique is intended for educational purposes only. By signing this form, you are releasing your consultant from any and all liability related to use or misuse of this information, including personal or emotional injury or harm. I advocate the practice of safe, sane, consensual, and risk aware kink and my teachings focus on physical and emotional safety as integral to a healthy kink exchange.

The fee for counseling services is \$250 per 50-minute hour for individuals, couples, or multi-partner relationships, to be paid on the date of your session. Cancellations must be made with 24 hours notice to avoid charge for services. Cancellations can be made by e-mail (morgana@loveyourkink.com) or text (415-949-4313).

I have read and fully understand the information contained in this form:

Print Name and Date of Birth (#1)	Signature	
Print Name and Date of Birth (#2)	Signature	
Print Name and Date of Birth (#3)	Signature	

Morgana Maye, Psy.D., Human Sexuality Consultant and Coach 2261 Market Street #293 SF CA 94114 • morgana@loveyourkink.com